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
Address 2175 Back Nine Court # Area Reno-Northwest Foothills Zip 89523 MLS # 160017819
Parcel # 23443103 Acreage 0.39 Taxes $3,355.72 Year Built 2016
XST Somersett Parkway Stories 1 Story Listing Type Exclusive Right with
Virtual Tour UnBranded

Assessment $ 7,900.00
Bedrooms # 4 HOA Yes Common Int. Ownership  Yes
# Full or 3/4 Baths 3 Assoc Fee $ 222.00 Monthly Attached Common Wall No
# Half Baths 1 Assoc Trans Fee $  400.00 Elementary School Westergard
Total Living Space 3334 Setup Fee 155.00 Middle School Billinghurst
Garage 4 Other Fee High School Mc Queen
Carport 0 CC/R Restrictions  Yes Horses Okay No
Total Parking Capacity 4 GARAGE TYPES Attached, Garage Door Opener(s), Spec. Cond. of Sale None
Living Rm Family Rm Combo, Great Room, Int.Ftrs/Prsnl Incl. None
Fén:nily Rm Living Rm Compo, Gr‘e‘at Room, Fireplace One, Gas Log
Pining Rin; Great Rogm, Righ Lelling Floor Covering Carpet, Ceramic Tile, Wood

Master Br Walk-In Closet, High Ceiling, Double Sinks, Shower

Other Rms None Wate_r Heater Natural Gas -
Laundry  Laundry Room, Laundry Sink, Cabinets Heating&Cooling  Natural Gas, Forced Air, Central Refrig A/C
Kitchen Built-In Dishwasher, Garbage Disposal,

Exterior Features

Ext.Features BBQ Stubbed-In Sprinklers  Full Sprinklers, Automatic

Fenced None Landscaped Fully Landscaped

Patio/Deck Patio View Mountain, Golf Course, Greenbelt

HOA Amin. Club Hs/Rec Room, Common Area Maint, Utilities Electricity, Natural Gas, City/County Water, City Sewer,

Breathtaking golf course and mountain views abound in this brand new custom Somersett home! Enter through the gates into the private
community, and discover a very functional single story floor plan, where the wide-open concept lets the views be appreciated throughout. The
huge four-car garage holds all your toys and then some. Special structural engineering provides earthquake protection, and the unusual
double-layered roof is like two roofs in one, with enhanced wind and leakage resistance.

Contact Name Linda or Dan

Ag#1 Linda S Humphrey Office#1 Nevada Home Connections
Ag#2 Dan D Rider Office#2 Nevada Home Connections
Sell Agent Terry Ross - 775-851-7779 Sell Office  Chase International-Damonte - 775-850-5900

Information being provided is for consumers' personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify prospective
properties consumers may be interested in purchasing. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed
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Residential
Site/Stick Built List Price $916,088 Sold Price $916,088 Status SOLD DOM 522
Address 8631 Eagle Chase # Area Reno-Northwest Foothills Zip 89523 MLS # 160000874
Parcel # 23420205 Acreage 0.75 Taxes $0.00 Year Built 2016
XST Somersett Pkwy Stories 1 Story Listing Type Exclusive Right
Virtual Tour
Assessment $ 0.00
Bedrooms # 4 : HOA Yes Common Int. Ownership  No
# Full or 3/4 Baths 3 Assoc Fee $ 231.00 Monthly Attached Common Wall No
# Half Baths 0 Assoc Trans Fee $  450.00 Elementary School  Westergard
Total Living Space 3480 Setup Fee Middle School Billinghurst
Garage 3 Other Fee High School Mc Queen
Carport 0 CC/R Restrictions  Yes Horses Okay No
Total Parking Capacity 3 GARAGE TYPES Attached, Garage Door Opener(s) Spec. Cond. of Sale None
Interior Features
Living Rm None Int.Ftrs/Prsnl Incl.
;a_m_lily :m greai ioom, Firplce/Woodstove/Pellet, High Ceiling, Fireplace Yes
ining Rm Great Room .
. - . . Floor Covering Carpet, Slate
Master Br Walk-In Closet, High Ceil Ceiling Fan, Double Sinks, . .
asReriar WA LIoRES, High Sueting, Leiing Han, Lelble Sin Water Heater Natural Gas, Circulating Pump

Other Rms None
Laundry Yes, Laundry Room, Laundry Sink, Cabinets

Kitchen Built-In Dishwasher, Garbage Disposal,
; Exterior Features
Ext.Features None, N/A Sprinklers  Front, Drip-Full, Automatic
Fenced None Landscaped Fully Landscaped
Patio/Deck Yes, Uncovered, Covered, Deck View Yes, Mountain, Golf Course, Valley

HOA Amin. Golf, Gym, Landsc Maint Part, Pool, Racquetball, Utilities Electricity, Natural Gas, City/County Water, City Sewer,

Brand new custom home build by Mountain View Ledges.

Contact Name Ryan

Ag#1 Ryan T Flynn Office#1 Reno Realty
Ag#2 Office#2
Sell Agent Non MLS Agent Sell Office  Non MLS Office - Office: 775-823-8838

Information being provided is for consumers' personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify prospective
properties consumers may be interested in purchasing. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed

Heating&Cooling  Natural Gas, Forced Air, Fireplace, Central Refrig



Residential

Site/Stick Built List Price $1,065,000 Sold Price $975,000 Status SOLD DOM 161
Address 8115 Twin Eagles Court # Area Reno-Northwest Foothills Zip 89523-287 MLS # 150012993
Parcel # 23254109 Acreage 0.92 Taxes $8,413.54 Year Built 2013
XST Somersett Pkwy/Painter River Stories 1 Story Listing Type Exclusive Right
Virtual Tour
Assessment $ 13,000.00
Bedrooms # 4 HOA Yes Common Int. Ownership  Yes
# Full or 3/4 Baths 4 Assoc Fee $ 220.00 Monthly Attached Common Wall No
# Half Baths 1 Assoc Trans Fee $  450.00 Elementary School Westergard
Total Living Space 3706 Setup Fee Middle School Billinghurst
Garage 3 Other Fee High School Mc Queen
Carport 0 CC/R Restrictions  Yes Horses Okay No
Total Parking Capacity 3 GARAGE TYPES Attached, Garage Door Opener(s) Spec. Cond. of Sale None
Living Rm Separate/Formal, Fireplce/Woodstove/Pellet, High Int.Ftrs/Prsnl Incl. None
Fa_m_1ily Rm Separate, High Ceiling{ Ceiling Fan . ~ Fireplace Yes, One, Gas Log
Dining Rm Separate/Formal,_FamllY .Rm COI.'T.lbO, High Ceiling . Floor Covering Carpet, Wood
Master Br Walk-In Closet, High Ceiling, Ceiling Fan, Double Sinks, . .
Other Rms Entry/Foyer Watefr Heater Natural Gas, C|rculat|n.g Pump
Laundry Yes, Laundry Room, Laundry Sink, Cabinets, Shelves Heating&Cooling  Natural Gas, Forced Air, Central Refrig A/C
Kitchen Built-In Dishwasher, Garbage Disposal,
Ext.Features BBQ Stubbed-In Sprinklers  Full Sprinklers, Drip-Full, Automatic
Fenced None Landscaped Yes, Fully Landscaped
Patio/Deck Yes, Covered, Patio View Yes, Mountain, Golf Course, Valley
HOA Amin. Addl Parking, Club Hs/Rec Room, Common Area Utilities Electricity, Natural Gas, City/County Water, City Sewer,

Offering commanding views of the Truckee Meadows and Mount Rose Wilderness, this custom built Tuscan style home is located in the
exclusive gated community of Champion Hills, Somersett. Sitting on just under an acre of land, this 4-bedroom, 4.5- bath estate with 3,706
square feet of living space and oversize 3-car garage spares no detail in craftsmanship and elegance. An exquisite home, perfect for relaxing
or entertaining guests. This home appeals to the most discerning of buyers.

Contact Name Donal Minihan

Ag#1 Donal Minihan Office#1 RE/MAX Professionals-Reno
Ag#2 Office#2
Sell Agent Corey ] Carter - 775-232-6278 Sell Office  RE/MAX Professionals-Reno - 775-345-3070

Information being provided is for consumers' personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify prospective
properties consumers may be interested in purchasing. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed



Residential

Site/Stick Built List Price $999,950 Sold Price $980,000 Status SOLD DOM 203
Address 8140 Twin Eagles Court # Area Reno-Northwest Foothills Zip 89523 MLS # 150016740
Parcel # 23254116 Acreage 0.65 Taxes $10,128.00 Year Built 2015
XST Somersett Pkwy, Painted River trail to Twin Eagles Stories 2 Story Listing Type Exclusive Right
Virtual Tour UnBranded
Assessment $ 12,900.00
Bedrooms # 5 HOA Yes Common Int. Ownership  Yes
# Full or 3/4 Baths 4 Assoc Fee $ 231.00 Monthly Attached Common Wall No
# Half Baths 1 Assoc Trans Fee $  450.00 Elementary School Westergard
Total Living Space 4000 Setup Fee Middle School Bilinghurst
Garage 3 Other Fee High School Mc Queen
Carport 0 CC/R Restrictions  Yes Horses Okay No
Total Parking Capacity 3 GARAGE TYPES Attached, Garage Door Opener(s) Spec. Cond. of Sale None
Living Rm Separate/Formal Int.Ftrs/Prsnl Incl. None
Fa_n]ily Rm Great Room, High (,jeiling,. Feiling Fan Fireplace Yes, Two or More, Gas Log
Difiing Rm: Separats) Formal,.ngh Gelling . . Floor Covering Ceramic Tile, Wood, Stone, Travertine
Master Br Walk-In Closet, Fireplce/Woodstove/Pellet, High Ceiling,
Other Rms Office/Den(not incl bdrm), Bdrm/Office (on Main Fir) Wate:r Heater Natural Gas . .
Laundry  Yes, Laundry Room, Laundry Sink, Cabinets Heating&Cooling  Natural Gas, Forced Air, Central Refrig A/C
Kitchen Built-In Dishwasher, Garbage Disposal,
Ext.Features BBQ Stubbed-In Sprinklers  Full Sprinklers, Drip-Full, Automatic
Fenced Full Landscaped Yes, Fully Landscaped
Patio/Deck  Yes, Uncovered, Deck, Patio View Yes, Mountain, Golf Course, Valley

HOA Amin. Club Hs/Rec Room, Common Area Maint, Golf, Gym, Utilities Electricity, Natural Gas, City/County Water, City Sewer,

Exquisite custom estate by Mountain View Ledges. Above it all this home captures amazing views from every room. Surrounded by the
beautiful rolling hills of the Master Planned Golf Community, Somersett truly offers a lifestyle of luxury! Only one other neighbor shares the
quiet cul'de'sac perched on the hill which connects to a long paver driveway w/lighting and a waterfall/pond which runs along the drive to the
gated courtyard. Talk about a grand entrance!

Contact Name Jennifer Jory

Ag#1 Jennifer M Jory Office#1 Haute Properties NV
Ag#2 Office#2
Sell Agent Jennifer M Jory Sell Office  Haute Properties NV - 775-525-1448

Information being provided is for consumers' personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify prospective
properties consumers may be interested in purchasing. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed



Residential

Site/Stick Built List Price $998,000 Sold Price $998,000 Status SOLD DOM 210
Address 2531 Northern Pine # Area Reno-Northwest Foothills Zip 89523-287 MLS # 160013710
Parcel # 23253108 Acreage 0.65 Taxes $1,313.45 Year Built 2016
XST SommersetPKWY/Painted River/Northern Pines Stories 1 Story Listing Type Exclusive Right
Virtual Tour
Assessment $ 0.00
Bedrooms # 4 HOA Yes Common Int. Ownership  Yes
# Full or 3/4 Baths 4 Assoc Fee $ 220.00 Monthly Attached Common Wall No
# Half Baths 1 Assoc Trans Fee $  450.00 Elementary School Westergard
Total Living Space 3452 Setup Fee Middle School Billinghurst
Garage 3 Other Fee High School Mc Queen
Carport 0 CC/R Restrictions  Yes Horses Okay No
Total Parking Capacity 3 GARAGE TYPES Attached Spec. Cond. of Sale None
Interior Features
Living Rm Great Room, Fireplce/Woodstove/Pellet Int.Ftrs/Prsnl Incl. None
;ar:; :$ grzgi Egom Fireplace Yes, Gas Stove
ini r om . - .

Fl C Carpet, C Tile, Stone, Travert
Master Br Walk-In Closet, Ceiling Fan, Double Sinks, Shower Stall, wo:r :ve:mg Na;pe | Gerar::!c :et oPne ravertine
Other Rmis Game Rosni ae:r ea er_ atural Gas, |rcua|n.g ump .
Laundry  Yes, Laundry Room, Laundry Sink, Cabinets Heating&Cooling  Natural Gas, Forced Air, Central Refrig A/C

Kitchen Built-In Dishwasher, Garbage Disposal,

Exterior Features

Ext.Features None, N/A Sprinklers  Full Sprinklers
Fenced None Landscaped Yes, Fully Landscaped
Patio/Deck  Yes, Uncovered, Covered View Yes, Mountain, Valley
HOA Amin. Club Hs/Rec Room, Common Area Maint, Utilities Electricity, Natural Gas, City Sewer, Cable, DSL
Contact Name J.P. Menante
Ag#1 J.P. Menante Office#1 Dickson Realty - Downtown
Ag#2 Office#2
Sell Agent Brooke Sullivan - 775-849-9444 Sell Office  Dickson Realty - Montreux - Main: 775-849-9444

Information being provided is for consumers' personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify prospective
properties consumers may be interested in purchasing. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed
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Residential
Site/Stick Built List Price $1,100,000 Sold Price $1,000,000 Status SOLD DOM 284
Address 8780 Golf Canyon Court # Area Reno-Northwest Foothills Zip 89523 MLS # 150010434
Parcel # 23414013 Acreage 1.41 Taxes $8,742.70 Year Built 2011
XST Somersett Pkwy Roundabout #5 Stories 1 Story Listing Type Exclusive Right
Virtual Tour UnBranded

Assessment $ 0.00
Bedrooms # 3 HOA Yes Common Int. Ownership No
# Full or 3/4 Baths 2 Assoc Fee $ 220.00 Monthly Attached Common Wall No
# Half Baths 2 Assoc Trans Fee $  150.00 Elementary School Westergard
Total Living Space 3840 Setup Fee Middle School Billinghurst
Garage 4 Other Fee High School Mc Queen
Carport 0 CC/R Restrictions  Yes Horses Okay No
Total Parking Capacity 4 GARAGE TYPES Attached, Garage Door Opener(s) Spec. Cond. of Sale None

Interior Features

Living Rm Great Room, Fireplce/Woodstove/Pellet, High Ceiling, Int.Ftrs/Prsnl Incl. None

;?n_ﬂly :m gr eaE goom, Ceiling Fan Fireplace Yes, One, Gas Log
ining Rm Great Room 2 e oo ;
Floor Coverin Ceramic Tile, Slate, Travertine
Master Br Walk-In Closet, High Ceiing, Ceiling Fan, Double Sinks, tr " t' 4 Natural Gas. Eloctrc. Soar. Geothermal
Other Rms Yes, Office/Den(not incl bdrm), Entry/Foyer, Mud Room - e-r e er_ i ”_C’ Diak, eeathermnd
Laundry Yes, Laundry Room, Laundry Sink, Cabinets, Shelves Heating&Cooling  Natural Gas, Electric, Solar, Geothermal, Forced
Kitchen Built-In Dishwasher, Garbage Disposal,
Exterior Features
Ext.Features BBQ Stubbed-In Sprinklers  Drip-Full, Drip-Front, Drip-Back, Automatic
Fenced Back Landscaped Yes, Fully Landscaped
Patio/Deck  Yes, Covered, Breezeway-Open, Patio View Yes, Mountain, Golf Course, Valley
HOA Amin. Common Area Maint, Golf, Gym, Pool, Snow Utilities Electricity, Natural Gas, City/County Water, City Sewer,

Reduced to Appraised Value!! Stunning Somersett!! This 2013 Banner Award Winning home, is nestled on over 1.4 acres, deep in a semi
private Cul De Sac. Perched above Somersett's 8th Green This home boasts 3 bedrooms, 2 full bathrooms, 2 half bathrooms, Wine Room,
office and Great Room. Heating and cooling by radiant flooring throughout, this home was designed to be "off the grid" with its own
geothermal pump and solar panels.

Contact Name Carrie Van Solinge

Ag#1 Carrie Van Solinge Office#1 Chase International-Damonte
Ag#2 Office#2
Sell Agent Helen Graham - 775-530-8397 Sell Office RE/MAX Premier Properties - Office: 775-828-3700

Information being provided is for consumers' personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify prospective
properties consumers may be interested in purchasing. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed



Residential
Site/Stick Built List Price $1,090,000 Sold Price $1,069,000 Status SOLD DOM 124
Address 2480 Mountain Spirit Trail # Area Reno-Northwest Foothills Zip 89523 MLS # 160012222
Parcel # 23253306 Acreage 0.61 Taxes $13,009.00 Year Built 2016
XST Somersett Pkwy, Painted River trail to Stories 2 Story Listing Type Exclusive Right
Virtual Tour
Assessment $ 11,900.00
Bedrooms # 3 HOA Yes Common Int. Ownership  Yes
# Full or 3/4 Baths 4 Assoc Fee $ 231.00 Monthly Attached Common Wall No
# Half Baths 0 Assoc Trans Fee $  450.00 Elementary School Westergard
Total Living Space 4601 Setup Fee Middle School Billinghurst
Garage 3 Other Fee High School Mc Queen
Carport 0 CC/R Restrictions  Yes Horses Okay No
Total Parking Capacity 3 GARAGE TYPES Attached, Garage Door Opener(s) Spec. Cond. of Sale None
Interior Features
Living Rm Separate/Formal Int.Ftrs/Prsnl Incl. None
;?nzuly :m Sreat F;o;);n, FerIcHe_/Vr\]lcé)c.I?tove/Pellet, High Ceiling, Fireplace Yes, Two or More, Gas Log
ining Rm Separate/Formal, High Ceiling . B
Floor Coverin Carpet, Ceramic Tile, Stone
Master Br Walk-In Closet, Fireplce/Woodstove/Pellet, High Ceiling, w tr Hv : 9 N Ep | Ger C! | t, P
Other Rms Game Room, Bonus Room, Entry/Foyer, Bdrm/Office - (fr ea er' g ‘as, rcula |ng. ump
Laundry Yes, Laundry Room, Laundry Sink Heating&Cooling  Forced Air, Central Refrig A/C
Kitchen Built-In Dishwasher, Garbage Disposal,
Exterior Features
Ext.Features None, N/A Sprinklers  Front, Drip-Front, Automatic
Fenced Partial Landscaped Yes
Patio/Deck Yes, Covered, Deck, Patio View Yes, Mountain, Valley

HOA Amin. Club Hs/Rec Room, Common Area Maint, Golf, Gym, Utilities Electricity, Natural Gas, City/County Water, City Sewer,

Exquisite custom estate by Mountain View Ledges. Ever wondered what it would be like to have your home sitting below street level, carved
into the mountain while perched above a canyon with 360 degree views? Well now you don't have to wonder! Come and see for yourself this
spectacular newly built home. Mountain Spirit trail is within a gated enclave of custom homes that sit above Champion hill golf course,
surrounded by beautiful rolling hills with stunning views!

Contact Name Jennifer Jory

Ag#1 Jennifer M Jory Office#1 Haute Properties NV
Ag#2 Office#2
Sell Agent Jennifer M Jory Sell Office  Haute Properties NV - 775-525-1448

Information being provided is for consumers' personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify prospective
properties consumers may be interested in purchasing. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed



Residential

Site/Stick Built List Price $1,265,000 Sold Price $1,225,000 Status SOLD DOM 71
Address 8680 Eagle Chase Trail # Area Reno-Northwest Foothills Zip 89523 MLS # 150007071
Parcel # 23421204 Acreage 0.53 Taxes $8,034.66 Year Built 2008
XST Somersett to Roanoke to Eagle Chase & thru gate Stories 1 Story Listing Type Exclusive Right
Virtual Tour

Assessment $ 0.00
Bedrooms # 4 HOA Yes Common Int. Ownership  Yes
# Full or 3/4 Baths 4 Assoc Fee $ 220.00 Monthly Attached Common Wall No
# Half Baths 1 Assoc Trans Fee $  1,265.00 Elementary School Westergard
Total Living Space 4895 Setup Fee 225.00 Middle School Billinghurst
Garage 5 Other Fee High School Mc Queen
Carport 0 CC/R Restrictions  Yes Horses Okay No
Total Parking Capacity 5 GARAGE TYPES Attached, Garage Door Opener(s) Spec. Cond. of Sale None

Interior Features

Living Rm Separate/Formal, Fireplce/Woodstove/Pellet, High Ceili... Int.Ftrs/Prsnl Incl. Spa/Hot Tub
F?n?ily Rm Separate, Great Rogm, Fir‘plce/Woodstove/PeIIet, High... Fireplace Yes, Two or More, Gas Log
Dining Rm Separate/Formal, High Ceiling

Floor Coverin Carpet, Wood, Slate
Master Br Walk-In Closet, Fireplce/Woodstove/Pellet, High Ceilin... Water H tl = N tp | Gas. Circulating P onD d
Other Rms Yes, Office/Den(not incl bdrm), Basement - Finished, I... Atarred er_ Firal aas, SiFCUiaLing vump, L Lermar
Laundry Yes, Laundry Room, Laundry Sink, Cabinets, Shelves Heating&Cooling  Natural Gas, Forced Air, Fireplace, Central Refr...
Kitchen Built-In Dishwasher, Garbage Disposal, Microw...
Exterior Features
Ext.Features Satellite Dish/Owned, BBQ Built-In Sprinklers  Full Sprinklers, Drip-Full, Automatic
Fenced None Landscaped Fully Landscaped
Patio/Deck Yes, Covered, Breezeway-Closed, Patio View Yes, Mountain, Golf Course, City, Valley, Desert

HOA Amin. Gates/Fences, Golf, Gym, Pool, Security Gates, Sn...  Utilities Electricity, Natural Gas, City/County Water, City Sewer, C

Spectacular View, Single Story with guest quarters. Located behind private gates at Somersett, this is a "Must See and Experience" fine home.
Featuring 4,895 square feet, 4 bedrooms plus the office, 4.5 baths, and 2 garages with room for 5 cars, it is defined by weather-shielded/view
capturing outdoor living spaces, interior and exterior decorative stone work, hand texture, custom paint, slate tile, beautiful hardwood, 4 gas
log fireplaces, a hand crafter metal vanity, crown molding,

Contact Name Ron Boles

Ag#1 Ron Boles Office#1 Dickson Commercial Group
Ag#2 Office#2
Sell Agent Jenny Roberts - 775-544-0457 Sell Office  Ferrari-Lund Real Estate Reno - Office: 775-688-4000

Information being provided is for consumers' personal, non-commercial use and may not be used for any purpose other than to identify prospective
properties consumers may be interested in purchasing. Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed



CMA Summary Report

igsgntbfsg 1 Sumimary Statistics

High Low Average Median
LP:$140,000 $92,000 $124,828 $129,000
SP:$120,000 $80,000 $106,642 $106,500
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



DocuSign Envelope ID: C58188EA-5E21 -4731-9C2F-72286BE7CD19 LAISAL 2000

File No.  122-0415 Eagle Chase
. . . . Case No. Heinen
7 Uniform Residential Appraisal Report
| Thereare 14 comparable properties currently offered for sale in the subject neighborhood ranging in price from $ 570,000 % 1,450,000 .
| Thereare 15 comparable sales in the subject neighborhood within the past tweive months ranging in sale pricefrom$ 520,000  to$ 1,100,000
FEATURE l SUBJECT

1 COMPARABLE SALE #1 COMPARABLE SALE#2 COMPARABLE SALE#3
| Address 8686 Eagle Chase Trail 8200 Standing Stone Circle 2100 Candle Rock Court 8130 Twin Eagles Court
L RENO, NV 89523 Reno, NV 89523 Reno, NV 89523 Reno, NV 89523
Proximity to Subject 1.13 miles SE 1.09 miles E 0.85 miles E
5 i $ $ 1,100,000 $ 1,066,000 $ 781,000
;1 Sale Price/GrossLiv.Area [$  0.00 sq.ft|$ 24741  sq.ft. $ 26603  so.ft - $ 239.06  sa.ft
e nnrmls# 140008988;:DOM 190 | nnrmis# 14001131;DOM 132 nnrmls#140013992;DOM 0
doc 4423938, APN# 232-603-07| doc 4419571, APN# 232-270-03{ doc 4399164, APN# 232-541-18
| VALUE ADJUSTMENTS DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION | +{-) $ Adjustment] DESCRIPTION +-) § Adjustment]| DESCRIPTION +)$ Ad'uslmenﬂ
g Sale or Financing ArmLth ArmLth ArmLth
. Concessions Conv:0 Conv;0 Conv;0
: s01/15:¢c12/14 s12/14;c11/14 0 s10/14;c10/14 0
N:Res; N;Res; N;Res:; N;Res;
" Leasehold/Fee Simple Fee Simple Fee Simple Fee Simple Fee Simple
o 20473 sf 31363 sf -8,000) 20909 sf 0 30492 sf -7,500
B;Res;Mtn B:Res:Min B;CtySky:Mtn -25.0000  B;Res:Mtn
b i DT1;Ranch DT1;Ranch DT2;Ranch DT1;Ranch
 Quali of Construction Q2 Q2 Q2 Q3 +75,000
0 0 0 0
Ci1 (o] Cl1 Cl
| Total |Bdrms| Baths | Total [Bdrms| Baths Total |Bdms] Baths Total [Bdrms]| Baths
9 4 4.1 9 5 4.1 9 5 5.0 -7,5000 8 4 3.1 +15,000
§ 4,093  sq.ff 4,446  sa.ft 26475 4,007 sq.ft 0 3267 suoft +61,950)
| Basement & Finished Osf 1709s£1709sfwo 0 Osf Osf
| Rooms Below Grade 0rrObr0.0ba0o 0
731 Functional Utility Good Good Good Good
) Heating/Cooling Fauw/Central/Solar Fau/Central +2,0000  Fau/Central +2,0000  FawCentral +2,000]
== Energy Efficient ltems Good Good Good . Good
5| Garage/Carport 4paddw Sgaddw 0 4paddw 3ga3dw 0
7| Porch/Patio/Deck Cvrd Porch, Patio | Cvrd Porch/Patio Cvrd Porch/Patio Cvrd Porch/Patio
@ Fireplaces 2FP 1 FP +4,000 2FP 1 FP +4,000
‘}' Landscaped / Fence Yes/ Yes Yes/ Yes Yes/ Yes Yes/ Yes
1= List Price/DOM 0/0 1,300m / 190 days| 1,190m / 132 days 625K / 0 days
5| NetAdjustment (Total) | CT+IXT- s 28475 | [ |+IX]- $ -30,500 (X[ |- $ 150,450
' =1 Adjusted Sale Price Net Adj: -3% ' Net Adj: -3% Net Adj: 19%
11 of Gomparabes GrossAd:4% s 1.072.000 [Gross Adj:3% _|s 1036000 |Gross Ad:21% s 931,000
5. P DR
..‘ ,'.:
%:

research did| | did not reveal any prior sales or transfers of the subect property for the three years prior to the effective date of this appraisal.
Data source(s) MLS, Public Records

earch | Jaid]
E" Data source(s) MLS, Public Records
|| Report the results of the research and analysis of the prior sale or transfer history of the subject property and comparable sales (report additional prior sales on page 3).

ITEM SUBJECT COMPARABLE SALE #1 COMPARABLE SALE #2 COMPARABLE SALE#3
|| Date of Prior Sale/Transfer 04/30/2014
| Price of Prior Sale/Transfer $117,500
Data Source(s) MLS, GeoJet.com MLS,Public Records MLS,Public Records MLS,Public Records
| Effective Date of Data Source(s 04/16/2015 04/16/2015 04/16/2015 04/16/2015

‘| homesite was purchased on 04/30/2014 for $117,500 per public records.

?
!. ki | Analysis of prior sale or transfer history of the subiect property and comparable sales _Subject has transferred within the last 36 months. The subject a vacant-
i

»dm

, Summary of Sales Comparison Approach ~ Subject will be aconforming home located in a neighborhood of similar homes. GLA adjusted at $75.00 per sqft;
""" BEDROOMS ARE ADJUSTED IN SQFT; baths are adjusted at $15,000 per bath, 2 car garage at $15,000 per stall. Small site area adjustments
| were made and quality of construction in buyers choice of upgrades and finish materials adjustment was made.
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